K3VLS series
Swash Plate Type Axial Piston Pump
1
I. Applications / Product Usage	 2
II. Safety Precautions	 3
III. Handling Precautions
	 1. Operating Fluid and Temperature Range	 4
		  1) Operating Fluid

12
Pump Size
Series Type Code
Through Drive and Porting
Direction of rotation
Mounting Flange and Shaft
Flange Thread Type
(Suction/Delivery)
Flow Control
Differential Pressure Setting Range
(For the details see page 14)
Additional Control Options
Torque Limit setting
(Available only with the attachment of Torque Limiter)
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
□
★
★
★
★
 65
 85
 105
  1 ： Standard type
  0 ： Without Through Drive, Side ported
 A ： SAE-A Through Drive, Side ported
  B ： SAE-B Through Drive, Side ported
 BB ： SAE-BB Through Drive, Side ported
 C ： SAE-C 2/4 bolt Through Drive, Side ported
 CC ： SAE-CC 2/4 bolt Through Drive, Side ported (for K3VLS105)
 N ： With Through Drive Shaft, Without Coupling,
   Closed with Steel Cover, Side Ported
 R ： Without Through Drive, Rear Ported
 R ： Clockwise
 L ： Counterclockwise
 B ： SAE‐B Mount & SAE‐B Spline (for K3VLS65)
 BB ： SAE‐B Mount & SAE‐BB Spline (for K3VLS65)
 C ： SAE‐C Mount & SAE‐C Spline (for K3VLS65 / 85 / 105)
 CC ： SAE‐C Mount & SAE‐CC Spline (for K3VLS105)
 S ： SAE 4‐ bolt Flange, UNC Threaded
 M ： SAE 4‐ bolt Flange, Metric Threaded
                      Load Sense & Pressure Cut‐off
 L0 ： with LS Bleed‐off Ori�ce
 L1 ： without LS Bleed‐off Ori�ce
 A ： Standard Setting Range (1.0～3.0 MPa)
 C ： High Setting Range (1.5～ 4.0 MPa)
 Blank ： Without Any Additional Control